
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: 

Staff Recommendation

Applicable Dates:  

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Reviewed by:

Date Reviewed

Discussion  (including relationship to other Council 
actions)

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

City Department

Costs in Future Fiscal 
Years?

Annual Revenue 
Increase/Decrease

Board or Commission 
Recommendation

Cost of Legislation 
current Fiscal Year

Future Impacts

Applicants/ 
Proponents Other

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Approval Deadline:
Legislation Number:

What is the reason for this legislation?

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Sponsor(s)

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Reference Numbers

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Citywide Business Plan Strategy

220559


	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Accepting and approving a one year $596,451.00 contract with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services that provides for core public health functions. 

	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: To accept a $596,451.00 contract amendment for Aid to Local Public Health Agencies (Core Functions) from the Missouri Department of Health & Senior Services for a period beginning June 1, 2022 through May 31, 2023.

The purpose of this agreement is to strengthen public health agencies that endorse health systems in Missouri by providing funding to local  public health agencies that promote their role as community leaders in performing core public health functions of assessment, policy development planning, assurance and environmental health planning control and surveillance.           
	Sponsors: 
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1:  Health Dept.
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: 
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Health Department
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: This contract supports on-going KCHD programs in the Communicable Disease Control, Environmental Health and Health Education/Chronic Disease Control divisions, and contributes to communicable disease surveillance and reporting, community health assessments as well as collaborations & partnerships with civic organizations to develop and implement  population based strategies.   

	OtherAppilicants Proponents: Health Department
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: 
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: $506,712
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: 
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: N/A
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: 
	Prepared by: Kimberlee Hughes
	Date Prepared: 6/21/22
	Prepared by_2: James Sturdevant
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: 
	Date Reviewed: 6/27/2022
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [No]


